
Important
Information

ANNUAL ROAD TAX 
Road Traffic Control Act [CAP 29]

How much is the road tax? 
Road tax is based on the cylinder
capacity (cc) and tonnage or
payload. Refer to Table 1.1 

https://customsinlandrevenue.gov.vu/ or email:
irtps@vanuatu.gov.vu for more information

Every motor vehicle owner using a public
road is required to pay annual road tax.
Road tax is governed under section 34 of
the Road Traffic Control Act {Cap 29}

When is road tax due? 
Road tax is due on or before the 31st
March of every year. Payments made
in April will attract a penalty of 25%
and from May 50%.

What must I do before paying my
road tax? 
Before any road tax payment is
made, the following documents must
be provided:

A copy of Vehicle registration Book
reflecting the current owner
Road worthiness Certificate 
Certificate of Business License for
Public Transportation and Hire
/Rental Services 

How do i get another road tax
sticker if mine was stolen from my
car? 
It will cost you the same amount to
get a replacement. Vehicle involved
in an accident would require a police
report 

Visit our website: 



VEHICLE TYPE

MOTOR CYCLE

OTHER VEHICLE

MOTOR VEHICLE 

CYLINDER
CAPACITY (CC)

100 (CC) OR LESS

EXCEEDING 100 CC

1,100 (CC) OR LESS

1,100 (CC) - 1,500
(CC)

1,500 (CC) - 2,000
(CC)

2,000(CC) - 2,500
(CC)

EXCEEDING 2,500
(CC)

Up to 1 Ton

1 - 2 Ton

2-3 Ton

3-5 Ton

5-10 Ton

Exceeding 10 Ton

LATE PAYMENT
APRIL (25%)

 LATE PAYMENT MAY -
DECEMBER (50%)STANDARD FEE 

25,245

6,735

8,980

11,220

14,590

19,635

38,000

10,660

21,320

31,420

40,395

60,000

85,000

8,415

11,220

14,025

18,235

24,545

31,560

47,500

13,325

26,650

39,270

50,490

75,000

106,250

10,100

13,465

21,880

21,890

29,455

37,890

57,000

15,990

31,980

47,125

60,590

90,000

127,500

 Road tax is charged according to the cylinder capacity or carrying capacity
(tonnage) of a vehicle as specified in the fee schedule below;

Road Tax Fee Schedule
Road Traffic Control Act [CAP 29]

Table 1.1

https://customsinlandrevenue.gov.vu/ or email:
irtps@vanuatu.gov.vu for more information

Visit our website: 


