## **ANNUAL ROAD TAX**

Road Traffic Control Act [CAP 29]





### How much is the road tax?

Road tax is based on the cylinder capacity (cc) and tonnage or payload. Refer to Table 1.1

#### When is road tax due?

Road tax is due on or before the 31st March of every year. Payments made in April will attract a penalty of 25% and from May 50%.

# What must I do before paying my road tax?

Before any road tax payment is made, the following documents must be provided:

- A copy of Vehicle registration Book reflecting the current owner
- Road worthiness Certificate
- Certificate of Business License for Public Transportation and Hire /Rental Services

# How do i get another road tax sticker if mine was stolen from my car?

It will cost you the same amount to get a replacement. Vehicle involved in an accident would require a police report

Every motor vehicle owner using a public road is required to pay annual road tax.

Road tax is governed under section 34 of the Road Traffic Control Act {Cap 29}

Visit our website:

<u>https://customsinlandrevenue.gov.vu/</u> or email: irtps@vanuatu.gov.vu for more information



### Road Tax Fee Schedule

**Road Traffic Control Act [CAP 29]** 

Road tax is charged according to the cylinder capacity or carrying capacity (tonnage) of a vehicle as specified in the fee schedule below;

Table 1.1

VEHICLE TYPE	CYLINDER CAPACITY (CC)	STANDARD FEE	LATE PAYMENT APRIL (25%)	LATE PAYMENT MAY - DECEMBER (50%)
MOTOR CYCLE	100 (CC) OR LESS	6,735	8,415	10,100
	EXCEEDING 100 CC	8,980	11,220	13,465
MOTOR VEHICLE	1,100 (CC) OR LESS	11,220	14,025	21,880
	1,100 (CC) - 1,500 (CC)	14,590	18,235	21,890
	1,500 (CC) - 2,000 (CC)	19,635	24,545	29,455
	2,000(CC) - 2,500 (CC)	25,245	31,560	37,890
	EXCEEDING 2,500 (CC)	38,000	47,500	57,000
OTHER VEHICLE	Up to 1 Ton	10,660	13,325	15,990
	1 - 2 Ton	21,320	26,650	31,980
	2-3 Ton	31,420	39,270	47,125
	3-5 Ton	40,395	50,490	60,590
	5-10 Ton	60,000	75,000	90,000
	Exceeding 10 Ton	85,000	106,250	127,500